



Bid Tabulation

Wells County Regional Sewer District
Tocsin Sanitary Sewer Improvements
October 13, 2022

VTF Excavation
Celina, Ohio

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	105	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$25,169.61	\$25,169.61
2	105	PRE-CONSTRUCTION VIDEO	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,836.59	\$5,836.59
3	110	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	LUMP	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$207,922.50	\$207,922.50
4	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LUMP	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$25,707.48	\$25,707.48
5	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,502.84	\$5,502.84
6	202	STORM MANHOLE REMOVED	EACH	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$550.28	\$550.28
7	203	EXCAVATION, COMMON, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	200	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$27.20	\$5,440.00
8	205	EROSION CONTROL	LUMP	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
9	207	SUBGRADE TREATMENT, TYPE 1	S.Y.	246	\$4.00	\$984.00	\$15.06	\$3,704.76
10	301	COMPACTED AGGREGATE, NO. 53, BASE, AS PER PLAN	TON	1482	\$40.00	\$59,280.00	\$21.45	\$31,788.90
11	401	1-1/2" - 9.5MM, TYPE B, HMA SURFACE, PG64-22	TON	205	\$350.00	\$71,750.00	\$332.95	\$68,254.75
12	401	2-1/2" - 19MM, TYPE B, HMA INTERMEDIATE, PG64-22	TON	342	\$350.00	\$119,700.00	\$261.76	\$89,521.92
13	406	TACK COAT @ 0.10 GAL./S.Y.	GAL.	25	\$8.00	\$200.00	\$41.37	\$1,034.25
14	603	FENCE, TYPE CLTF	FT.	144	\$20.00	\$2,880.00	\$137.92	\$19,860.48
15	604	4" CONCRETE WALK REPLACED, IN-KIND	S.F.	295	\$12.00	\$3,540.00	\$20.30	\$5,988.50
16	604	CURB REPLACED IN-KIND	FT.	42	\$40.00	\$1,680.00	\$92.44	\$3,882.48
17	611	MAILBOX REMOVED AND RESET, AS PER PLAN	EACH	8	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$173.77	\$1,390.16
18	621	MULCHED SEEDING GRASS, TYPE 2, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	20000	\$3.00	\$60,000.00	\$3.95	\$79,000.00
19	715	PIPE, TYPE 4, CIRCULAR, 4", 907.21	FT.	100	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$9.03	\$903.00
20	715	PIPE, TYPE 4, CIRCULAR, 6", 907.21	FT.	100	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$12.83	\$1,283.00
21	715	PIPE, TYPE 4, CIRCULAR, 8", 907.21	FT.	100	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$16.55	\$1,655.00
22	715	PIPE, TYPE 4, CIRCULAR, 10", 907.21	FT.	100	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$20.20	\$2,020.00
23	715	PIPE, TYPE 4, CIRCULAR, 12", 907.21	FT.	100	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$19.38	\$1,938.00
24	715	4" PVC SDR-35, STORM SEWER REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	29	\$15.00	\$435.00	\$7.61	\$220.69
25	715	6" PVC SDR-35, STORM SEWER REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	26	\$20.00	\$520.00	\$30.34	\$788.84
26	715	8" PVC SDR-35, STORM SEWER REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	20	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$43.86	\$877.20
27	715	PIPE TYPE 2, CIRCULAR, 12", 907.02, AS PER PLAN	FT.	20	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$95.48	\$1,909.60
28	715	4" SANITARY SEWER LATERAL, TYPE 1, AS PER PLAN	FT.	978	\$50.00	\$48,900.00	\$71.01	\$69,447.78
29	715	4" SANITARY SEWER LATERAL, TYPE 1, HDD AS PER PLAN	FT.	68	\$100.00	\$6,800.00	\$57.85	\$3,933.80
30	715	8" PVC SDR-35 SANITARY SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	1906	\$80.00	\$152,480.00	\$111.12	\$211,794.72
31	715	8" PVC SDR-26 SANITARY SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	555	\$85.00	\$47,175.00	\$195.84	\$108,691.20
32	715	8" PVC SDR-21 SANITARY SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	1962	\$85.00	\$166,770.00	\$154.24	\$302,618.88
33	716	2" SANITARY SEWER FORCEMAIN INSTALLATION, TRENCHLESS, HDD, AS PER PLAN	FT.	3606	\$18.00	\$64,908.00	\$16.35	\$58,958.10
34	716	2" SANITARY SEWER FORCEMAIN INSTALLATION, OPEN CUT, AS PER PLAN	FT.	145	\$35.00	\$5,075.00	\$38.78	\$5,623.10
35	716	6" SANITARY SEWER FORCEMAIN INSTALLATION, OPEN CUT, AS PER PLAN	FT.	321	\$60.00	\$19,260.00	\$47.95	\$15,391.95
36	716	6" SANITARY SEWER FORCEMAIN INSTALLATION, TRENCHLESS, HDD, AS PER PLAN	FT.	18284	\$34.00	\$621,656.00	\$32.65	\$596,972.60
37	716	1-1/2" GRINDER PUMP STATION FORCEMAIN INSTALLATION, OPEN CUT, AS PER PLAN	FT.	22	\$40.00	\$880.00	\$44.31	\$974.82
38	716	1/1/2" GRINDER PUMP STATION FORCEMAIN INSTALLATION, TRENCHLESS, HDD, AS PER PLAN	FT.	10846	\$18.00	\$195,228.00	\$14.91	\$161,713.86
39	716	2" GRINDER PUMP STATION FORCEMAIN INSTALLATION, OPEN CUT, AS PER PLAN	FT.	20	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$47.75	\$955.00
40	716	2" GRINDER PUMP STATION FORCEMAIN INSTALLATION, TRENCHLESS, HDD, AS PER PLAN	FT.	905	\$15.00	\$13,575.00	\$15.46	\$13,991.30
41	720	TYPE C, SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	20	\$6,500.00	\$130,000.00	\$7,094.47	\$141,889.40
42	720	TYPE C DROP SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$12,157.27	\$12,157.27
43	720	FORCEMAIN AIR RELEASE VALVE CHAMBER, AS PER PLAN	EACH	11	\$13,000.00	\$143,000.00	\$18,370.79	\$202,078.69
44	720	LOW PRESSURE FORCEMAIN END CLEANOUT CHAMBER, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$6,308.40	\$12,616.80
45	801	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$14,481.15	\$14,481.15
46	802	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION	EACH	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$278.59	\$278.59
47	SPEC	PRESSURE SEWER DISCHARGE CONNECTION TO SANITARY MANHOLE	EACH	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,677.72	\$11,355.44
48	SPEC	LIFT STATION	LUMP	1	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$463,960.12	\$463,960.12
49	SPEC	LIFT STATION ELECTRIC SERVICE (ALLOWANCE)	LUMP	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
50	SPEC	GRINDER PUMP STATION	EACH	71	\$13,000.00	\$923,000.00	\$14,488.91	\$1,028,712.61
51	SPEC	GAS PIPELINE CROSSING	LUMP	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,551.22	\$4,551.22
52	SPEC	FORCEMAIN UTILITY MARKER	EACH	30	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$248.25	\$7,447.50
53	SPEC	STANDBY GENERATOR	LUMP	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$70,957.62	\$70,957.62
54	SPEC	ROCK EXCAVATION	C.Y.	50	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$65.34	\$3,267.00
55	SPEC	SCADA SYSTEM	LUMP	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$8,086.00	\$8,086.00
TOTAL						\$3,594,426.00		\$4,180,057.35